to the tenders published on the portal, bidders are advised to contact concerned Bid Manager 
of AAI 

Tender processing fee of Rs. 1180.00/- (i/c GST), Non-refundable will be required to be 
paid online on CPP Portal only. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1,45,152/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty-Five 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Two Only) will be required to be paid online on CPP Portal 
only.  

2. Following 2 envelopes shall be submitted through online at CPP-portal by the tenderer as 
per the following schedule: - 

CRITICAL DATA SHEET 

Publishing Date 27-06-2022 

Bid Document Download / Sale Start Date 28-06-2022 (0930 Hrs.)

[...]

Bid Opening Date (Envelope- I) 21-07-2022  (1100 Hrs.) 

Bid Opening Date (Envelope- II)  29-07-2022 (1100 Hrs.) (Tentative) 

Tender Processing Fee (Online through CPP 
Portal) 

Rs. 1,180 /- (i/c GST) Non-
refundable.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Online through 
CPP Portal) 

Rs. 1,45,152/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Forty-Five Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty-Two only) 

Envelope-I (Technical Bid and Pre-qualification):- Bid containing following: 

A.   Technical Bid containing the following:- 

i) Scanned copy of Unconditional Acceptance of AAI’s Tender Conditions. 

ii) Scanned copy of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and GST Registration Number and